

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

10/21/22

04:59 PM

A2205029

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Adoption of Electric Revenue Requirements and Rates Associated with its 2023 Energy Resource Recovery Account (ERRA) and Generation Non-Bypassable Charges Forecast and Greenhouse Gas Forecast Revenue Return and Reconciliation. (U39E).

Application 22-05-029

**CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION'S
REPLY BRIEF**

Evelyn Kahl
General Counsel and Director of Policy
Willie Calvin
Regulatory Case Manager
CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE
ASSOCIATION
One Concord Center
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1150
Concord, CA 94520
Telephone: (415) 254-5454
E-mail: regulatory@cal-cca.org

Tim Lindl
Nikhil Vijaykar
KEYES & FOX LLP
580 California Street, 12th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (510) 314-8385
E-mail: tlindl@keyesfox.com
nvijaykar@keyesfox.com

On behalf of
California Community Choice Association

October 21, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	PG&E MUST IMPLEMENT PCIA RATE CREDITS FOR BUNDLED AND UNBUNDLED CUSTOMERS ON A FORECAST BASIS.....	4
A.	D.18-10-019 Rendered a PCIA Rate Floor Obsolete.	4
B.	Timely Recovery of Costs Does Not Permit PG&E to Overcharge Customers.	5
II.	CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 4512
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 453(c)2
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 454.5(d)(3)5

Commission Decisions

D.11-10-012.....6
D.18-10-019.....2, 3, 4, 7
D.19-10-001.....4
D.20-02-047.....8
D.21-05-030.....2, 4, 7
D.22-02-002.....8

Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure

Rule 13.12.....1
